51PE 08-18-2003		
	ı	
102526604		
The second		
PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copies		
Submission Type 8.//.03 Conveyance Type New Security Agreer	ment	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# 102386202 License Change of Name	e	
Correction of PTO Error Deal # State of the		
Reel # U.S. Government Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government A	gencies)	
Reel # Departmental File Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies) Additional names of conveying parties attached on supplemental sheets	Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1) Shoulamit SHWARTZ	December 12, 2002	
Name (line 2) Second Party	Execution Date	
Name (line 1) Israel OHANA	Month Day Year December 12, 2002	
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) U.C.G. Technolgies LTD.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United	
Address (line 1) P.O. Box 212	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.	
Address (line 2)	(designation must be a separate document from	
	Assignment.)	
City State/Country Zip Cox	de	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name Shalom Wertsberger		
Address (line 1) 30 Fern Lane		
Address (line 2) South Portland, ME 04106		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		

Docket 0253US-Shwartz

PATENT REEL: 014383 FRAME: 0142

Page 2	U.S. apartment of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (207) 799-9733		
Name Shalom Wertsberger		
Address (line 1) 30 Fern Lane		
Address (line 2) South Portland, ME 04106		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	#	
	nal numbers attached	
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the second Patent Application Number S) Patent Application Number S) Patent Number S Patent Number Patent Number S Patent Number Patent Number S Patent Number S Patent Number Patent N	• • •	
10/333,947		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new Patent Application</u> , enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.	Month day Year December 12, 2002	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT	
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT	PCT	
has not been assigned.		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1		
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	\$40.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Already	Submitted	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #5013	392	
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No	
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and co attached copy is a true copy of the original document Charges to deposit account indicated herein.	•	
Shalom Wertsberger Shall V.	August 11, 2003	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date	

PATENT REEL: 014383 FRAME: 0143

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

For value of one (1) U.S. Dollar received, and other valuable and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I/we

SHWARTZ, Shoulamit of P.O.B. 183, 30300 Atlit, Israel OHANA, Israel of 5 Bernshtein st., 34981 Haifa, Israel

(hereinafter ASSIGNOR/S), being sole inventor/joint inventors of the invention entitled:

SPECT GAMMA CAMERA

for which we filed US National Phase Application of PCT/IL01/00730 Int. Filing Date: 08/08/01

hereby sell/s, assign/s, transfer/s and set/s over unto

U.C.G. TECHNOLOGIES LTD. of P.O.B 212, 36601 Nesher, Israel

and her or his successors or assigns (hereinafter ASSIGNEE)

the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the patent to be granted hereon, all divisions, continuations, reissues, additions and extensions thereof; and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof and or use and behoof of its successors assigns, to the full end of the term of which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment and ale not been made.

AND I/WE COVENANT, AGREE AND WARRANT that I/we have a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and we further covenant and agree that I/we will, at any time upon request, without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that in the opinion of the ASSIGNEE may be necessary or desirable to secure said ASSIGNEE the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed.

U.C.G. Technologies LTD.

In testimony whereof we have each set our hand and segience PARK TECHNION-NESHER P.O.BOX 212, NESHER 36601

Signed By: Shoulamit C. Shwart OHANA, Israel

ASSIGNOR

Capacity: <u>CEO</u>

ASSIGNEE

PATENT **RECORDED: 01/22/2003** REEL: 014383 FRAME: 0144